P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Perris, CA 92572-8300 Contact: Joe Broadhead Phone: T (951) 928-3777 ext. 4545 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015101020 Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thornton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline would be installed with undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline would be installed with undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline would be installed with undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as a dentified in EMWD's water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as dentified in EMWD's water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EM	TO:		FROM:
For U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Address: 270 Trumble Road Perris, CA 92572-8300 Contact: Job Broadhead Phone: Tig5f) 928-3777 ext. 4545 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 270 Trumble Road Perris, CA 92572-8300 Contact: Job Broadhead Phone: Tig5f) 928-3777 ext. 4545 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone: Phone:	☑ Office of Planning and Rese	earch	Public Agency: Eastern Municipal Water District
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Perris, CA 92572-8300 Contact: Joe Broadhead Phone: T (951) 928-3777 ext. 4545 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015101020 Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thornton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline would be installed with undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline would be installed with undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline would be installed with undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as a dentified in EMWD's water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as dentified in EMWD's water Facilities Master Plan Portinos of EM	For U.S. Mail:		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Perris, CA 92572-8300 Contact: Joe Broadhead Phone: T(951) 928-3777 ext. 4545 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 2724 Gateway Dr. Riverside, CA 92507 Address: 2724 Gateway Dr. Riverside, CA 92507 Address: Contact: Phone: Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015101020 Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thornton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, oother associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility would be constructed on a 2.85-acre pare med by EMVD located in the City of Perris. A new transmission pipeline would be installed within undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as Identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as Identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as Identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as Identified in EMWD's water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as Identified in EMWD's water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as Identified on EMWD's water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's Identified pumping capacities. The Project would address a number of deficiencies and provide additional storage volume for existing and proposed development within the 1627 (Identified Identified I	P.O. Box 3044		Address: 2270 Trumble Road
County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Dr. Riverside, CA 92507 Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015101020 Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thornton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility would be constructed on a 2.85-acre parcel owned by EMWD located in the City of Perris. A new transmission pipeline would be installed within undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 perssure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Falist Master Plan Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone are hydraulically isolated due to major north-south pipeline corridors that lack east-west capacity. Additionally, the zone has low pressure, deficient storage, and insufficient pumping capacities. The Project would correct existing storage deficiencie and provide additional storage volume for existing and proposed development within the 1627 pressure zone. This is to advise that the Eastern Municipal Water District has approved the above described project of the Project County of the Project County of the project (Sept.) April 6, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects. April 6, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects. April 6, 2022 and has made the following determinations of the environment. A Negative Declaration was prepared			Рептія, СА 92572-8300
Martine Mar			
Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 2724 Gateway Dr.	M County Clerk		
Address: 2724 Gateway Dr. Riverside, CA 92507 Address: Contact: Phone: Contact: Phone: Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015101020 Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thomton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility would be constructed on a 2.85-acre parcel owned by EMWD located in the City of Perris. A new transmission pipeline would be installed within undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plan Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone are hydraulically isolated due to major north-south pipeline corridors that lack east-west capacity. Additionally, the zone has low pressure, deficient storage, and insufficient pumping capacities. The Project would correct existing storage deficiencie and provide additional storage volume for existing and proposed development within the 1627 pressure zone. This is to advise that the Eastern Municipal Water District has approved the above described project of the project (Will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. A Portion of EMWorld will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Mitigation mea			
Address:			Lead Agency (II different from above):
Contact: Phone:			1.11
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015101020 Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thomton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility would be constructed on a 2.85-acre parcel owned by EMWD located in the City of Perris. A new transmission pipeline would be installed within undeveloped land and Thomton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone are hydraulically isolated due to major north-south pipeline corridors that lack east-west capacity. Additionally, the zone has low pressure, deficient storage, and insufficient pumping capacities. The Project would correct existing storage deficiencies and provide additional storage volume for existing and proposed development within the 1627 pressure zone. This is to advise that theEastern Municipal Water District	Riverside, CA 92507		Address:
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015101020 Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thomton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility would be constructed on a 2.85-acre parcel owned by EMWD located in the City of Perris. A new transmission pipeline would be installed within undeveloped land and Thomton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plar Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone are hydraulically isolated due to major north-south pipeline corridors that lack east-west capacity. Additionally, the zone has low pressure, deficient storage, and insufficient pumping capacities. The Project would correct existing storage deficiencies and provide additional storage volume for existing and proposed development within the 1627 pressure zone. This is to advise that theEastern Municipal Water District			Contact:
Project Title: Goetz Road Potable Water Storage Tank and Transmission Pipeline Project Project Location (include county): Goetz Road and Sotelo Road; Thornton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) Project Description: The Project would involve construction and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water storage tank, a chlorination facility, other associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The wat storage tank and chlorination facility would be constructed on a 2.85-acre parcel owned by EMWD located in the City of Perris. A new transmission pipeline would be installed within undeveloped land and Thornton Avenue in the City of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the existing 1627 transmission pipeline within Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of deficiencies in EMWD's 1627 pressure zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plat Portions of EMWD's 1627 pressure zone are hydraulically isolated due to major north-south pipeline corridors that lack east-west capacity. Additionally, the zone has low pressure, deficient storage, and insufficient pumping capacities. The Project would correct existing storage deficiencie and provide additional storage volume for existing and proposed development within the 1627 pressure zone. This is to advise that the Eastern Municipal Water District has approved the above described project of (□ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency) April 6, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project of (Date) 1. The project [□ will □ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. △ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [□ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [□ was □ was not] adopted for this project.			Phone:
April 6, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects. (Date) 1. The project [⋈ will □ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. ⋈ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. □ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project.	State Clearinghouse Number (Project Title: Goetz Road Pota Project Location (include cour Project Description: The Project Storage ta storage ta located in land and existing I deficience Portions of pipeline costorage, a and provi	if submitted to State Clearing able Water Storage Tank and anty): Goetz Road and Sotelo et would involve construction ink, a chlorination facility, other and chlorination facility was the City of Perris. A new tra Thornton Avenue in the City 627 transmission pipeline will ites in EMWD's 1627 pressure of EMWD's 1627 pressure of EMWD's 1627 pressure of corridors that lack east-west cand insufficient pumping capa ide additional storage volume	ghouse): 2015101020 Transmission Pipeline Project Road; Thornton Ave and Murrieta Road (Riverside County) In and operation of an 8 million gallon (MG) potable water ther associated facilities, and a transmission pipeline. The water would be constructed on a 2.85-acre parcel owned by EMWD ansmission pipeline would be installed within undeveloped of Menifee to connect the new water storage tank to the atthin Murrieta Road. The Project would address a number of the zone as identified in EMWD's Water Facilities Master Plantone are hydraulically isolated due to major north-south apacity. Additionally, the zone has low pressure, deficient accities. The Project would correct existing storage deficiencies
April 6, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described projects. (Date) 1. The project [⋈ will □ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. ⋈ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. □ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project.			
 (Date) The project [⋈ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ⋈ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [⋈ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 			
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 		I has made the following dete	erminations regarding the above described projects.
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 	1. The project [⊠ will	will not] have a significar	nt effect on the environment.
 ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 	2. An Environmental	Impact Report was prepared	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 	☐ A Negative Declar	ation was prepared for this p	project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A statement of Overriding Considerations [\[\] was not] adopted for this project. 	VATA T	74	
 A statement of Overriding Considerations [\[\] was not] adopted for this project. 	4. A mitigation reporting	g or monitoring plan [X was	was not] adopted for this project.
Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.	A statement of Overri	ding Considerations [was	was not] adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comm	nents and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative
Declaration, is available to the General Public	
Eastern Municipal Water District, 2270 Frum	ble Roatt, Perris, CA 92572-8300
Signature (Public Agency)	- Title: Prenengal Wte Res Sec.
Date: April 6, 2022	Date Received filing at OPR: